PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
David Alan BAYLISS			04/23/2009
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name:	LexisNexis Risk 8	Information Analytics Group Inc.	
Street Address:	6601 Park of Com	merce Boulevard	
City:	Baco Raton		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33487		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		
Property Ty	rpe	Number	
Application Number:	124	29408	12429408
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:	(202)778-22	01	
Fax Number:	(202)778-22	01 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(202)778-22 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 202-955-150	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0	\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(202)778-22 be sent via US Mail 202-955-150 patdcdocket	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 @hunton.com	\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(202)778-22 be sent via US Mail 202-955-150 patdcdocket HUNTON &	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 @hunton.com WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(202)778-22 be sent via US Mail 202-955-150 patdcdocket	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 @hunton.com WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPE	\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(202)778-22 te sent via US Mail 202-955-150 patdcdocket HUNTON & 1900 K Stree Suite 1200	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 @hunton.com WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPE	\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(202)778-22 be sent via US Mail 202-955-150 patdcdocket HUNTON & 1900 K Stree Suite 1200 Washington,	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 @hunton.com WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPE et, NW	\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(202)778-22 be sent via US Mail 202-955-150 patdcdocket HUNTON & 1900 K Stree Suite 1200 Washington,	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 @hunton.com WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPE et, NW DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006	\$40.00

500843501

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David BAYLISS, residing at 7219 Serrano Terrace, Delray Beach, FL 33446, have invented certain new and useful improvements as disclosed and claimed in the United States patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A;

AND, WHEREAS, LexisNexis Risk & Information Analytics Group Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business located at 6601 Park Of Commerce Boulevard, Boca Raton, FL 33487 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States applications, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I hereby authorize and request my agents, Hunton & Williams LLP, whose address is 1900 K Street, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20006-1109, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing dates and application numbers of said applications when known.

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said United States patent applications or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United

> PATENT REEL: 022593 FRAME: 0296

60299.001023 EMF_US 27001474v1

States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

4/23/09 Date

David BAYLISS

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1990 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE) (202) 778-2201 (VACSIMULE)

60299.001023 EMF_US 27001474v1

۲
0
Ы
ğ
2
ିତ
\mathcal{O}

Serial Number	Docket No.	Filing Date	Title	Inventor
61/047,570	60299.001023	April 24, 2008	DATABASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	David BAYLISS
61/053,202	60299.001024	May 14, 2008	DATABASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	David BAYLISS
61/077,676	60299.001025	July 2, 2008	DATABASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	David BAYLISS
12/188,742	60299.001028	August 8, 2008	DATABASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LINKING RECORDS AND ENTITY REPRESENTATIONS WITH SUFFICIENTLY HIGH CONFIDENCE	David BAYLISS
12/429,337	60299.001029	April 24, 2009	STATISTICAL RECORD LINKAGE CALIBRATION FOR MULTI TOKEN FIELDS WITHOUT THE NEED FOR HUMAN INTERACTION	David BAYLISS
12/429,350	60299.001030	April 24, 2009	AUTOMATED SELECTION OF GENERIC BLOCKING CRITERIA	David BAYLISS
12/429,361	60299.001031	April 24, 2009	AUTOMATED DETECTION OF NULL FIELD VALUES AND EFFECTIVELY NULL FIELD VALUES	David BAYLISS
12/429,370	60299.001032	April 24, 2009	STATISTICAL RECORD LINKAGE CALIBRATION FOR INTERDEPENDENT FIELDS WITHOUT THE NEED FOR HUMAN INTERACTION	David BAYLISS

60299.001023 EMF_US 27001474v1

Serial Number	Docket No.	Filing Date	Title	Inventor
12/429,377	60299.001033	April 24, 2009	STATISTICAL RECORD LINKAGE CALIBRATION FOR REFLEXIVE, SYMMETRIC AND TRANSITIVE DISTANCE MEASURES AT THE FIELD AND FIELD VALUE LEVELS WITHOUT THE NEED FOR HUMAN INTERACTION	David BAYLISS
12/429,382	60299.001034	April 24, 2009	STATISTICAL RECORD LINKAGE CALIBRATION AT THE FIELD AND FIELD VALUE LEVELS WITHOUT THE NEED FOR HUMAN INTERACTION	David BAYLISS
12/429,394	60299.001035	April 24, 2009	STATISTICAL RECORD LINKAGE CALIBRATION FOR REFLEXIVE AND SYMMETRIC DISTANCE MEASURES AT THE FIELD AND FIELD VALUE LEVELS WITHOUT THE NEED FOR HUMAN INTERACTION	David BAYLISS
12/429,403	60299.001036	April 24, 2009	ADAPTIVE CLUSTERING OF RECORDS AND ENTITY REPRESENTATIONS	David BAYLISS
12/429,408	60299.001037	April 24, 2009	AUTOMATED CALIBRATION OF NEGATIVE FIELD WEIGHTING WITHOUT THE NEED FOR HUMAN INTERACTION	David BAYLISS

60299.001023 EMF_US 27001474v1

4